

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5611

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 September 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Order communication system and results reporting system.

You asked:

1. *What is the name of your Order Communications system?*
2. *The name of the supplier*
3. *What is the solution's contract end date?*
4. *Is the trust planning to go out to procurement within the next 6 months for a new order communications and results reporting solution?*
5. *If the trust is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use?*
6. *Which of the following clinical departments within the trust currently use an order communications and results reporting solution?*
 - Endocrinology*
 - Ophthalmology*
 - Audiology*
 - Urology*
 - Dermatology*
 - Oncology*
 - Pulmonology*
7. *Which of these departments' systems are currently integrated with the order communications and results reporting solution?*
8. *Does the trust extend their order communications and results reporting services to GP Practices?*

Trust response:

1. Allscripts PAS
2. Allscripts
3. June 2026

4. No
5. Not applicable
6. All use the order comms solution.
7. Currently Oncology department systems do for results viewing.
8. Via a different application yes.